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Server Products 

2026 Fee Schedule 

EPEAT Participating Manufacturer Fee 

Effective for New and Renewing EPEAT Participating Manufacturers 
 

Payment of the Participating Manufacturer fee below enables a manufacturer to engage in the EPEAT Program. The fee 

for this product category covers blade servers, multi-node servers, pedestal servers and rack-mounted servers.  

EPEAT Participating Manufacturer fees are for one year, beginning on the date of enrollment. The fees below apply both 

to new and renewing manufacturers. The fee is required to be paid annually. 

Engaging a Conformity Assurance Body (CAB) is required as part of EPEAT participation. Fees for CAB services are not 

included in the EPEAT Participating Manufacturer fee. 

The EPEAT Participating Manufacturer fee is based on the Participating Manufacturer’s most recent annual global sales of 

their branded products, stated in U.S. dollars. Global sales include all product types covered by the Servers category, 

including blade servers, multi-node servers, pedestal servers and rack-mounted servers, whether or not those products 

meet EPEAT Criteria or are actually listed in the EPEAT Registry. 

Most Recent Annual Global Sales (US$) of:  
blade servers, multi-node servers, pedestal servers 

and rack-mounted servers 

Annual EPEAT 
Participation Fee (US$)* 

Effective as of January 1, 2026 

$50B and over $192,280 

$25B to < $50B $140,921 

$10B to < $25B $88,550 

$5B to < $10B $68,310 

$2.5B to < $5B $55,660 

$1B to < $2.5B $48,323 

$500 M to < $1B $40,480 

$250M to < $500M $34,155 

$100M to < $250M $26,565 

$50M to < $100M $22,770 

$25M to < $50M $18,975 

$10M to < $25M $7,406 

$5M to < $10M $4,807 

less than $5M $1,961 

*GEC Fee Discounting Schedule (only one discount will be provided per Participating Manufacturer): 

• Participating Manufacturers active in 2 categories receive 5% discount on lowest participation fee  

• Participating Manufacturers active in 3 categories receive 10% discount on lowest participation fee   

• Participating Manufacturers active in 4 categories receive 15% discount on lowest participation fee 
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